

**State of Michigan
Supreme Court**

MAMIE GRAZIANO, GEORGE LUIS
CORSETTI, JIM WEST, and STEVE
BABSON,

Plaintiffs-Appellants

v

Docket # 164763
Court of Appeals # 358913
Court of Claims LC # 21-000108-MZ

JONATHAN BRATER, in his official
capacity Director of Elections and
Secretary of the Board of State Canvassers,

Defendant-Appellee

**Brief of Amicus
Committee to Ban Fracking in Michigan
In Support Of Application For Leave To Appeal**

Ellis Boal (P10913)
9330 Woods Road
Charlevoix, MI 49720
231-547-2626
ellisboal@voyager.net

Dated: April 26, 2023

Attorney for Amicus

Table of Contents

I. Jurisdiction.....	1
II. Statement of Questions.....	1
III. The Committee to Ban Fracking in Michigan distinguished from the Signers.....	2
IV. Statement of facts and proceedings.....	3
V. Leave should be granted because the Signers have an absolute right to test the constitutionality of the Director's refusal to review their signatures, and count them if they are good and give them legal effect, but not if they are bad.....	3
VI. Conclusion.....	6

Table of Authorities

Cases

Bauserman v Unemployment Insurance Agency, 330 Mich App 545 (2019).....	3
Brand v Hinchman, 68 Mich 590 (1888).....	5
City of Pontiac v Carter, 32 Mich 164 (1875).....	5
Friedman v Dozorc, 412 Mich 1 (1981).....	5
Harvey v Harvey, 239 Mich 142 (1927).....	5
League of Women Voters of Ohio v Brunner, 548 F3d 463 (6th Cir 2008).....	4
Marbury v Madison, 5 US (1 Cranch) 137 (1803).....	4
US v Mosley, 238 US 383 (1915).....	4

Constitution

Const 1963 art 1 § 17.....	2
Const 1963 art 2 § 9.....	2
Const 1963 art 3 § 2.....	2
Const 1963 art 6 § 28.....	2
Const 1963 art 6 § 4.....	2
Const 1963 art 6 § 5.....	2

Court Rules

MCR 7.303(B)(1).....	1
----------------------	---

Other Authorities

3 William Blackstone, Commentaries on the Laws of England 23.....	4
---	---

Photo credit

Wesley Ward -- 2021.....	6
--------------------------	---

Statutes

MCL 168.472a.....	2, 4
MCL 168.479.....	1
MCL 168.479(2).....	1
MCL 600.6419(1).....	3
MCL 600.6419(1)(a).....	3

Website

Michigan Voter Information, https://mvic.sos.state.mi.us/Voter/Index	4
